UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2113917121 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/19/2021 01:37 PM Pg: 1 of 3

After recording mail to: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 710 Kansas Lane LA4-2107 Monroe, LA 71203 3500450875

Prepared by: O'vackenbush Marc E

710 Kansas Lane LA4-2107 Monroe, LA 71203

SUBORDINATION OF MORTGAGE

IN CONSIDERATION of Onr. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., , being the holder of a certain mortgage deed recorded in Oficial Record as Document /Recording No.: 1617939198, at Volume/Book/Reel --, Image/Page -- Necorder's Office, Cook County, Illinois, upon the following premises to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT ATTACHED AND MADE A PART

For itself, its successors and assigns,			
mortgage referenced above, in favor of			
assigns, executed by George W Papa			
, 20 In an amount no	ot to exceed \$374,600.00 and re	F cord ed in Official	Record
Volume	, Page	Recorder's	Office, Cook
County, Illinois and upon the premises	s above described. JPMorgan (Chase Burk, N.A.,	, mortgage shall
be unconditionally subordinate to the r	mortgage to Wells Fargo Bank	N.A., its subcessor	rs and assigns, in
the same manner and with like effect a	as though the said later encum	brance had becore	xecuted and
recorded prior to the filing for record of	f the JPMorgan Chase Bank, N	I.A., , mortgage, bi	ut without in any
manner releasing or relinguishing the	lien of said earlier encumbrance	e upon sald premi	es.

** CONCURRENLTY HERE WITH **

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE CHIZOOUG37 \

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. has caused this Subordination to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this 01st day of March, 2021.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Peggy L. Moore: Authorized Officer

STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF MARICOPA, to wit:

On this 01st day of March, 2021, before me the Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Peggy I.. Moore, Authorized Officer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity/(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

GRACE H YATES
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
Commission # 549286
My Comm. Expires Jul 27, 2022

2113917121 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Order No.: CH20046371

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 04-25-312-009-0000 and 04-25-312-010-0000 For Tax Map ID(s): 04-25-312-009-0000 and 04-25-312-010-0000

186 THAC SETHIO. LOTS 88 AND 89 IN 3RD ADDITION TO GLEN OAK ACRES, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHW'2ST 1/4 OF TEE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12

EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.